
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DOWNEY BRAND LLP
KEVIN M. O'BRIEN (Bar No. 122713)
MEREDITH E. NIKKEL (Bar No. 254818)
621 Capitol Mall, 18th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814-4731
Telephone: 916.444.1000
Facsimile: 916.444.2100
kobrien(a,downeybrand. com
mnikkel(a~downeybrand. com

I Attorneys for Protestant
NORTH DELTA WATER AGENCY

BEFORE THE CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

In the matter of Hearing re California
WaterFix Petition for Change

NORTH DELTA WATER AGENCY'S
NOTICE OF ERRATA EXHIBITS NDWA-
40 AND NDWA-32

North Delta Water Agency provides this notice of errata for the exhibits previously

submitted as NDWA-40 and NDWA-32. Corrected versions of each exhibit are available now on

NDWA's FTP site folder for this hearing. The corrections to those two exhibits are as follows:

1. In the video previously submitted as NDWA-40, a "flyover" film of the

NDWA service area, the labels identifying Sutter Slough and Elk Slough have been corrected.

That change maybe found in the video starting at timestamp 3:04, through timestamp 3:09. The

updated exhibit is labeled "NDWA-40-errata" and is available now on NDWA's FTP site folder

for this hearing. NDWA-40-errata will be posted with NDWA's previously submitted exhibits on

the SWRCB's hearing website. There are no other changes to the previously submitted exhibit.

2. In NDWA-32, a technical memorandum prepared by MBK Engineers, the

scale on the x-axis of the "All Data" graph in Figure 6 was corrected. In Tables 1, 2, and 3, water

year types identified for 1976, 1979, and 1985 were corrected. Those changes appear on pages 4,

7, 9, and 10. The updated version of the exhibit is labeled "NDWA-32-errata" and is available

now on NDWA's FTP site folder for this hearing. NDWA-32-errata will also be posted together

X46,44,., 1

NDWA NOTICE OF ERRATA RE NDWA-40 AND NDWA-32



a.
a
a
Q
z
x

w
z
3
0
Q

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

I1

12

13

14

15

16

1~

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

with NDWA's previously submitted exhibits on the SWRCB's hearing website. There are no

other changes to the previously submitted exhibit.

DATED: October, 2016 DOWNEY BRAND LLP

.~/lBy.
MEREDITH E. NIKKEL
Attorney for Protestant

NORTH DELTA WATER AGENCY

1461441.1 2

NDWA NOTICE OF ERRATA RE NDWA-40 AND NDWA-32



STATEMENT OF SERVICE

CALIFORNIA ~ATERFIX PETITION HEARING
~3ey~~r°tttient of Water Resources and U.S. ~ureaa~ off' Reclamation (Petitioners)

I hereby certify that I have this day submitted to the State Water Resources Control Board and
caused a true and correct copy of the following document(s);

NORTH DELTA WA'TEIZ AGENCY'S NOTICE OF ERRATA EXHIBITS NDWA-
40 AND NDWA-32

to be served by Electronic Mail (email) upon the parties listed in Table 1 of the Current
Service List for the California WaterFix Petition Hearing, dated October 6, 2016, posted by the
State of Water Resources Control Board at
http://www.waterboards.ca.eov/waterrights/water issues/programs/bav deltalcalifornia wate~x/service list.shtml:

Note: In the event that any emails to any parties on the Current Service List are undeliverable,
you must attempt to effectuate service using another method ofservice, if necessary, and submit
another statement of service that describes any changes to the date and method of service for
those parties.

r or rennoners
I caused a true and correct hard copy of the documents) to be served by the following
method of service to Suzanne Womack &Sheldon Moore, Clifton Court, L.P., 3619 Land
Park Drive, Sacramento, CA 95818:

Method of Service:

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct and that this document was executed on October
27, 2016.

Signature:' '~ ~, ~, „~c~%J ~ V~,~~--~

Name: Catharine Irvine

Title: Legal Secretary

Party/Affiliation: Downey Brand, LLP

Address: 621 Capitol Mall, Sacramento, CA 95814


