1 2 3 4 5 6 7	DOWNEY BRAND LLP KEVIN M. O'BRIEN (Bar No. 122713) MEREDITH E. NIKKEL (Bar No. 254818) 621 Capitol Mall, 18th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814-4731 Telephone: 916.444.1000 Facsimile: 916.444.2100 <u>kobrien@downeybrand.com</u> <u>mnikkel@downeybrand.com</u> Attorneys for Protestant NORTH DELTA WATER AGENCY		
8 9	BEFORE THE CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD		
10 11 12 13	In the matter of Hearing re California WaterFix Petition for Change NORTH DELTA WATER AGENCY'S NOTICE OF ERRATA EXHIBITS NDWA- 40 AND NDWA-32		
14			
15	North Delta Water Agency provides this notice of errata for the exhibits previously		
16	submitted as NDWA-40 and NDWA-32. Corrected versions of each exhibit are available now on		
17	NDWA's FTP site folder for this hearing. The corrections to those two exhibits are as follows:		
18	1. In the video previously submitted as NDWA-40, a "flyover" film of the		
19	NDWA service area, the labels identifying Sutter Slough and Elk Slough have been corrected.		
20	That change may be found in the video starting at timestamp 3:04, through timestamp 3:09. The		
21	updated exhibit is labeled "NDWA-40-errata" and is available now on NDWA's FTP site folder		
22	for this hearing. NDWA-40-errata will be posted with NDWA's previously submitted exhibits on		
23	the SWRCB's hearing website. There are no other changes to the previously submitted exhibit.		
24	2. In NDWA-32, a technical memorandum prepared by MBK Engineers, the		
25	scale on the x-axis of the "All Data" graph in Figure 6 was corrected. In Tables 1, 2, and 3, water		
26	year types identified for 1976, 1979, and 1985 were corrected. Those changes appear on pages 4,		
27	7, 9, and 10. The updated version of the exhibit is labeled "NDWA-32-errata" and is available		
28	now on NDWA's FTP site folder for this hearing. NDWA-32-errata will also be posted together		
	1461441.1 1		
	NDWA NOTICE OF ERRATA RE NDWA-40 AND NDWA-32		

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

1	with NDWA's previously submitted exhibits on the SWRCB's hearing website. There are no			
2	other changes to the previously submitted exhibit.			
3	M	DOWNEY BRAND LLP		
4		(1)		
5	J	By: What where		
6		MEREDITH E. NIKKEL Attorney for Protestant NORTH DELTA WATER AGENCY		
7		NORTH DELTA WATER AGENCY		
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18 19				
20				
20				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
		2		
	NDWA NOTICE OF ERRATA RE NDWA-40 AND NDWA-32			

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

STATEMENT OF SERVICE

CALIFORNIA WATERFIX PETITION HEARING Department of Water Resources and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation (Petitioners)

I hereby certify that I have this day submitted to the State Water Resources Control Board and caused a true and correct copy of the following document(s);

NORTH DELTA WATER AGENCY'S NOTICE OF ERRATA EXHIBITS NDWA-40 AND NDWA-32

to be served by Electronic Mail (email) upon the parties listed in Table 1 of the Current Service List for the California WaterFix Petition Hearing, dated October 6, 2016, posted by the State of Water Resources Control Board at

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water_issues/programs/bay_delta/california_waterfix/service_list.shtml:

Note: In the event that any emails to any parties on the Current Service List are undeliverable, you must attempt to effectuate service using another method of service, if necessary, and submit another statement of service that describes any changes to the date and method of service for those parties.

For Petitioners Only:

I caused a true and correct **hard copy** of the document(s) to be served by the following method of service to Suzanne Womack & Sheldon Moore, Clifton Court, L.P., 3619 Land Park Drive, Sacramento, CA 95818:

Method of Service:

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct and that this document was executed on October 27, 2016.

Mannec Signature:

Name: Catharine Irvine Title: Legal Secretary Party/Affiliation: Downey Brand, LLP

Address: 621 Capitol Mall, Sacramento, CA 95814